- 1 HR456
- 2 142692-1
- 3 By Representatives Hill, Weaver, McClurkin, McClendon and
- 4 Wallace
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 08-MAY-12

1	142692-1:n:05/08/2012:JEC/jec LRS2012-3020
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING JOHN L. WRIGHT FOR DISTINGUISHED SERVICE
9	IN THE FIELD OF EDUCATION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that John
12	L. Wright is recognized for his longtime distinguished service
13	as Deputy Superintendent and Assistant Superintendent of
14	Administration for Shelby County Schools in Columbiana,
15	Alabama; and
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Wright earned a Bachelor of Science, a
17	Master of Education and an Educational Specialist Degree from
18	the University of Montevallo; and
19	WHEREAS, he has provided exemplary leadership for
20	over 37 years, including two years as Coordinator of
21	Transportation for Shelby County Schools; seven years as Pupil
22	Personnel Coordinator for Shelby County Schools; two years as
23	Assistant Superintendent/Director of Administration; and ten
24	years as Deputy Superintendent and Assistant Superintendent of
25	Administration; and
26	WHEREAS, he has demonstrated his interest and
27	leadership in planning, implementing, and evaluating

Page 1

designated areas of system-wide administration to insure a
positive school climate conducive to learning; and

3 WHEREAS, through his dedication, hard work, and 4 willingness to take on new challenges, he contributed his time 5 and energy to the development of high academic standards, 6 improving teaching and learning, and implementing academic 7 intervention programs throughout Shelby County Schools; and

8 WHEREAS, the contributions made by Mr. Wright as an 9 educator are invaluable and, as a result of his service, he 10 has earned the admiration and respect of his colleagues and 11 those persons who have had the privilege of associating with 12 him; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That on the occasion of his retirement, June 30, 2012, and in recognition of his many outstanding achievements as an educator, highest commendation is herein extended to Mr. John Wright for whom a copy of this resolution is provided as a token of sincere appreciation and best wishes.

Page 2